RESOLUTION NO. 2024-31

HEALTH SAVINGS ACCOUNT SIGNATORIES

WHEREAS, The City of Mills maintains a Health Savings Account at the present time at Hilltop Bank in Casper, Wyoming.

WHEREAS, The Signatory information for the same needs to be updated and corrected.

NOW, THEREFORE, The City of Mills, through its governing body, after proper consideration, provides that the following individuals, and only the following individuals are currently authorized to be signatories on said account:

Leah Juarez, Mayor of the City of Mill	s.
Sarah Osborn, City Clerk for the City of	of Mills.
Alyssa Hartman, Treasurer of the City	of Mills.
Cherie Butcher, Council Member of the	e City of Mills Town Council.
No other signatories are authorized at t	he present time.
PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPT 2024.	TED on this day of
Mayor, Leah Juarez	
Councilman, Sara McCarthy	Councilman, Cherie Butcher
Councilman, Tim Sutherland	Councilman, Brad Neumiller

ATTEST:	
City Clerk, Sarah Osborn	
	<u>CERTIFICATE</u>
	ertify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted by the City, and that the meeting was held accordingly to law; and tered in the record of the City of Mills.
	City Clerk, Sarah Osborn